Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,230,554 - 2,082,550 -

─────── ─────── ─────── ───────
Net insurance contract liabilities (900,121) - (788,716) -

─────── ─────── ─────── ───────
0.5 % increase - Discount rate
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,126,558)  (28,236) (2,883,770)  (12,504)
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,229,455  25,214 2,091,777  9,227

─────── ─────── ─────── ───────
Net insurance contract liabilities (897,103)  (3,022) (791,993)  (3,277)

─────── ─────── ─────── ───────
0.5% decrease - Discount rate
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,183,465)  28,671 (2,858,744)  12,522
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,280,274  (25,605) 2,073,302  (9,248)

─────── ─────── ─────── ───────
Net insurance contract liabilities (903,191)  3,066 (785,442)  3,274

═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════

Orient Insurance PJSC and its subsidiaries
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2024

52

6 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

6.4 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for contracts measured under PAA

For the year ended For the year ended
31 December 2024 31 December 2023

Impact on Impact on
LIC LIC LIC LIC

AED'000 AED'000 AED'000 AED'000

5% decrease - Risk adjustment
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,153,658)  (1,136) (2,864,619)  6,647
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,253,701  968 2,077,749  (4,801)

─────── ─────── ─────── ───────
Net insurance contract liabilities (899,957)  (168) (786,870)  1,846

─────── ─────── ─────── ───────
5% increase - Risk adjustment
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,155,934)  1,140 (2,877,913)  (6,647)
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,255,637  (968) 2,087,351  4,801

─────── ─────── ─────── ───────
Net insurance contract liabilities (900,297)  172 (790,562)  (1,846)

═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════
5% increase - Loss reserves
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,412,534)  257,740 (2,997,986)  (126,720)
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,467,402  (212,733) 2,183,864  101,314

─────── ─────── ─────── ───────
Net insurance contract liabilities (945,132)  45,007 (814,122)  (25,406)

═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════
5% decrease - Loss reserves
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (4,897,054)  (257,740) (2,744,546)  126,720
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,041,936  212,733 1,981,236  (101,314)

─────── ─────── ─────── ───────
Net insurance contract liabilities (855,118)  (45,007) (763,310)  25,406

═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════

Orient Insurance PJSC and its subsidiaries
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2024

53

6 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

6.4 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for contracts not measured under PAA

For the year ended For the year ended
31 December 2024 31 December 2023

Net Impact on Net Impact on
Insurance Insurance Insurance Insurance
contract contract contract contract
liabilities liabilities liabilities liabilities
AED'000 AED'000 AED'000 AED'000

Insurance contract liabilities (885,446) - (798,396) -
Reinsurance contract assets 10,133 - 477 -